AA15S/D/T Series
15W Single, Dual, and Triple Output AC/DC Power Module
DS_AA15S/D/T_07312018                                                                             E-mail: dcdc@deltaww.com
P1
 FEATURES
 Encapsulated compact AC-DC power supply
 Single-, Dual- and Triple Output Models
 Over Load and Over Voltage Protection
 3 Mounting Package Versoins:
- Solder pins for direct PCB mount
-Screw terminal block for chassis mount
- DIN-Rail Mounting
 Universal Input voltage range 85-264 VAC,
47-440 Hz
 3kVAC Isolatoin, Protection Class ll level
 UL/UL/IEC/EN 60950-1 Certified , CE Marked
 UL508 Approval (Selective)
 Lead free, RoHs Compliant
 3 Year Product Warranty
The AA15S/D/T series , isolated fully encapsulated 15W AC/DC power module with 3,000VAC isolation. With Universal input voltage
85-264VAC and International safety approvals, these power modules are ideal for applications in commercial and industrial electronic
equipment. These isolated AC/DC converters are the latest offering from a world leader in power systems technology and
manufacturing ― Delta Electronics, Inc. With creative design technology and optimization of component placement, these converters
possess outstanding electrical and thermal performance, as well as extremely high reliability under highly stressful operating
conditions. industrial electronic equipment.
 Model List
Model Number
Output
Voltage
Output Current Input Current Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
UL60950-1
Approval
UL508
Approval
115VAC, 60Hz
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
AA15S0500A 5 3000 290 30 3900 75 ○ ○
AA15S1200A 12 1250 275 30 2200 79 ○ ○
AA15S1500A 15 1000 275 30 2200 79 ○ ○
AA15S2400A 24 625 275 30 1000 79 ○ ○
AA15S4800A 48 310 273 30 680 79 ○ ○
AA15D1212A ±12 ±650 275 30 *1500 79 ○ ○
AA15D1515A ±15 ±500 275 30 *1500 79 ○ ○
AA15D0512A
5 1500
302 30
2000